Amendment No.

SB24-184

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Fenberg

- 1 Amend the Transportation and Energy Committee Report, dated March
- 2 27, 2024, page 5, after line 33 insert:
- 3 "Page 17 of the bill, line 2, strike "and (26.3)".".
- 4 Page 6 of the report, line 1, strike "2 and substitute:".
- 5 Page 6 of the report, strike lines 2 through 6 and substitute "2.".
- 6 Page 6 of the report, after line 7 insert:
- 7 "Page 24 of the bill, line 18, strike "for".

Page 24 of the bill, strike lines 19 through 25 and substitute "for the surface transportation infrastructure project for which they were collected, to address ongoing congestion management needs related to the project, or as a portion of the expenditures made for another surface transportation infrastructure project that is integrated with the project as part of a surface transportation system; except that the transportation enterprise".".

- 15 Page 6 of the report, strike lines 14 through 16 and substitute:
- 16 "Page 32 of the bill, strike lines 22 through 24 and substitute "highway17 lanes on which the user fee or toll is imposed.".".

** *** ** *** **